Approyed Denied

Action taken / ’L/ 9/ 0z

QOther:

Date of Council Action: /n .

Verified by: Koo
WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 02-73
TITLE: Contract Amendment to CH2MHill In The Amount of $188,000 to

Complete the Design of the Bumpus Reservoir Facility.
COUNCIL MEETING DATE: December 9, 2002
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: greak-

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: December 2, 2002

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $188,000

Account No.: 32-55-691-865-34

SUMMARY STATEMENT: CH2MHill is currently under contract for the Preliminary
Design of the Bumpus Reservoir Facility, for $85,000. CH2MHill has completed a 10%
design and provided a construction cost estimate of $2,617,000 for the facility. The
proposed contract amendment will provide the funds necessary to complete the design
and advertise for construction of the facility in February 2003.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the Amount of $188,000.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 02-73
Page 1 of 1





